Time
2:45:12a
2:48:34a
2:48:54a
2:51:13a
2:51:25a
2:54:11a
2:55:03a
3:00:52a
3:04:31a
3:06:20a

-10
3:07:29a
3:07:52a
3:14:23a
3:17:46a
3:21:53a
3:37:43a

Scottish Marathon Rankings for 1948

Name
Charles D Robertson
John Emmet Farrell

Robert M "Bob" Sime

George Taylor
John Macdonald
Gordon J Porteous
Eddie Farrell

Hugh "Harry" Haughie

Neil Campbell
J M Sellar

Tom F Barton
Alick Weir
Joe F Walker
Bob Donald
Finlay Kerr

J H Blake

Club
Dundee Thistle
Maryhill H
Edinburgh SH
Shettleston H
Thames Valley H
Maryhill H
Garscube H
Springburn H
Shettleston H
Paisley YMCA H

Garscube H
Maryhill H

St Modans FP
Glasgow YMCA H
Hillington H
Glasgow YMCA H

DoB
24.08.1919
12.06.1909

1912

30.11.1914
20.02.1914
1910
1917

Venue

Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
London
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee

Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee
Dundee

Date
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
19.6
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9

11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9

Other Scottish finishers in the Polytechnic Marathon in London on 19th June were Eddie
Farrell (34th), Alick Pirie (59th) and Jack Paterson (63rd), but times were taken only for
the first 29 (to 3:00:00)

a

Point to point race



